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	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Office of Administrative Law Judge

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265
	IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE


June 12, 2013

In Re:
R-2008-2073938
(SEE ATTACHED LIST)

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Philadelphia Gas Works
Joint Petition for Settlement Collaborative Process
Regarding Alternative Default Service Supply
Cancel Reschedule Notice

This is to inform you that a prehearing conference on the above-captioned case previously scheduled for April 16, 2013 was cancelled and is rescheduled as follows:

Type:

Initial Prehearing Conference
Date:

Wednesday, July 10, 2013
Time:

9:00 a.m.
Location:
In an available 4th Floor Hearing Room 

(Take one of the last four elevators at the far end of the lobby)

801 Market Street (enter on 8th Street)

Philadelphia, PA  19107
Location:
Hearing Room 2-HARRISBURG PARTIES
Plaza Level

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
Presiding:
Administrative Law Judge Christopher P. Pell
Suite 4063

801 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA  19107
Telephone:
215.560.2105

Fax:

215.560.3133


Please mark your records accordingly.


If you are a person with a disability, and you wish to attend the hearing, we may be able to make arrangements for your special needs.  Please call the scheduling office at the Public Utility Commission at least five (5) business days prior to your hearing to submit your request.


If you require an interpreter to participate in the hearings, we will make every reasonable effort to have an interpreter present.  Please call the scheduling office at the Public Utility Commission at least ten (10) business days prior to your hearing to submit your request.

· Scheduling Office:  717.787.1399

· AT&T Relay Service number for persons who are deaf or hearing-impaired:  1.800.654.5988

c:
Judge Pell

TUS


June Perry - LA, Keystone 3NW (via email)


Jennifer Kocher, CMU (via email)


Dawn Reitenbach


File Room


Calendar File

R-2008-2073938 - Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for Expedited and Special Rate Relief
Revised 4/19/13

Gregory J Stunder Esquire

Philadelphia Gas Works

800 W. Montgomery Avenue

Philadelphia PA  19122

215-684-6878
215-684-6798 (fax)

greg.stunder@pgworks.com
Daniel Clearfield Esquire

Carl Shultz Esquire

Wolfe Block Schorr & Solis-Cohen

213 Market Street 9th Floor

PO Box 865

Harrisburg PA  17108-0865

717-237-7173
717-237-7161 (fax)

dclearfield@wolfblock.com


CShultz@eckertseamans.com 

(Philadelphia Gas Works)

eService
Tanya J McCloskey Esquire

Aron J Beatty Esquire

James A Mullins Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street

5th Floor Forum Place

Harrisburg PA  17101-1921

717-783-5048
717-783-7152 (fax)

tmccloskey@paoca.org
abeatty@paoca.org
jmullins@paoca.org 

Sharon E Webb Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate

Suite 1102 Commerce Building

300 North 2nd Street

Harrisburg PA  17101

717-783-2525
717-783-2831 (fax)

swebb@state.pa.us


richard a kanaskie esquire

pa puc Office of Trial Staff

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg PA  17105-3265

717-783-6184
717-772-2677 (fax)

rkanaskie@state.pa.us
Charis Mincavage Esquire

adeolu bakare esquire

McNees Wallace Nurick

100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg PA  17108-1166

717-232-8000
717-237-5300 (fax)

cmincavage@mwn.com
abakare@mwn.com 

(PICGUG)

Todd S Stewart Esquire

Hawke McKeon Sniscak & Kennard

100 North Tenth Street

PO Box 1778

Harrisburg PA  17105-1778

717-236-1300
717-236-4841 (fax)

tsstewart@hmsk-law.com


(Interstate Gas Supply Inc)
eService

Phillip Bertocci Esquire

Robert W Ballenger Esquire

Community Legal Services

1424 Chestnut Street

PHiladelphia PA  19102

Pbertocci@clsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org 

(TURN et al)
eService

John F Povilaitis Esquire

Ryan Russell Ogden & Seltzer

800 North Third Street Suite 101

Harrisburg PA  17102-2025

717-236-7714
717-236-7816 (fax)

jpovilaitis@ryanrussell.com
(Hess Corporation & Direct Energy Services LLC)

eService

Philip L Hinerman Esquire

Jill A Guldin Esquire

Fox Rothschild LLP

2000 Market Street 10th Floor

Philadelphia PA  19103-3291

Phinerman@foxrothschild.com
jguldin@foxrothschild.com 

(Philadelphia Housing Authority)
#389688 rev 03/10

